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1. Consolidated Financial Results (for the Nine months ended December 31, 2014)

(Unit: Millions of Yen, except per share data and percentages)

Ordinary Income Ordinary Profit Net Income
Nine months ended December 31, 2014 224978 4.0% 85,086 14.0% 53,967 16.9%
Nine months ended December 31, 2013 216,194 (1.2%) 74,606 1.6% 46,132 8.1%

(Note1) Comprehensive Income: Nine months ended December 31, 2014: ¥88,824 million[50.6%];
Nine months ended December 31, 2013: ¥58,959 million[23.9%])
(Note2) Percentages shown in Ordinary Income, Ordinary Profit, Net Income and Comprehensive Income are the increase (decrease) from the same

period previous year.

Net Income per Share

Net Income per Share (Diluted)

Nine months ended December 31, 2014
Nine months ended December 31, 2013

¥42.64
¥35.47

¥42.62
¥35.45

(2) Financial Position

(Unit: Millions of Yen, except percentages)

Total Assets

Total Net Assets

Own Capital Ratio

December 31, 2014 14,306,803 970,954 6.3%
March 31, 2014 13,832,063 921,506 6.2%
(Reference) Own Capital: December 31, 2014: ¥911,113 million; March 31, 2014: ¥863,190 million
(Note) Own Capital Ratio = (Total Net Assets — Subscription Rights to Shares — Minority Interests) / Total Assets * 100
2. Dividends on Common Stock
Annual Cash Dividends per Share
1%t Quarter—End | 2" Quarter—End | 3 Quarter—End | Fiscal Year-End Total

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2014 — ¥5.50 — ¥6.50 ¥12.00
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2015 — ¥5.50 —

Fiscal year(?(ﬂggallﬂtigch 31, 2015 ¥7.50 ¥13.00

(Note1) Revision of forecasts for dividends for quarter in review: Yes

The End of Term Dividend for Fiscal year ending March 31, 2015 (Forecasts) includes a Special Dividend of ¥ 2.00.

3. Consolidated Earnings Forecasts (for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2015)

(Unit: Millions of Yen, except per share data)

Ordinary Profit

Net Income

Net Income per Share

Fiscal year ending March 31, 2015

110,000

7.6% 75,000 23.5%

¥59.46

(Note 1) Percentages shown in Ordinary Profit and Net Income are the increase (decrease) from the same period previous year.

(Note 2) Revision of earnings forecasts

for quarter in review: Yes
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X NOTE

(1) Changes in the scope of consolidated significant subsidiaries during the nine months ended December 31, 2014: No

(2) Adoption of simplified accounting methods for the preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements: No

(3) Changes in accounting standards, accounting estimates, and restatements.

(A) Changes in accounting policies due to revision of accounting standards:

(B) Changes in accounting policies due to reasons other than (A):

(C) Changes in accounting estimates:
(D) Restatements:

(4) Number of common stocks issued:
(A) Number of stocks issued (including treasury stocks):
(B) Number of treasury stocks:
(C) Average outstanding stocks for the nine months ended:

Yes
No
No
No

December 31, 2014

1,292,071,054 shares

March 31, 2014

1,292,071,054 shares

December 31, 2014

43,409,205 shares

March 31, 2014

10,880,347 shares

December 31, 2014

1,265,409,533 shares

December 31, 2013

1,300,600,511 shares

(Display of implementation status of the quarterly review procedure)
This report is out of the scope of the quarterly review procedure which is required by the “Financial Instruments and Exchange
Law”. The review procedure of quarterly consolidated financial statements based on the “Financial Instruments and Exchange

Law” has been completed.

(Notes for using forecasts information etc.)

1.The description of future performance of this report is based on information, which is presently available and certain
assumptions which are considered to be reasonable, and it does not guarantee future performance. Please take note that

future performance may differ from forecasts.

2. Average outstanding stocks for this period which are used to calculate net income per share for the fiscal year ending March
31, 2015 does not take into account the impact of repurchase of own shares, which are announced separately today.
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4. Consolidated Financial Statements
(1) Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of March 31, 2014

As of December 31, 2014

Assets:

Cash and due from banks

Call loans and bills bought

Monetary claims bought

Trading assets

Securities

Loans and bills discounted

Foreign exchanges

Lease receivables and investment assets
Other assets

Tangible fixed asset

Intangible fixed assets

Net defined benefit asset

Deferred tax assets

Customers’ liabilities for acceptances and guarantees
Allowance for loan losses

Total assets

Liabilities:

Deposits

Negotiable certificates of deposit

Call money and bills sold

Payables under securities lending transactions
Trading liabilities

Borrowed money

Foreign exchanges

Bonds payable

Other liabilities

Provision for directors’ bonuses

Net defined benefit liability

Provision for reimbursement of deposits
Provision for contingent losses

Reserves under special laws

Deferred tax liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation
Acceptances and guarantees

Total liabilities

Net assets:

Capital stock

Capital surplus

Retained earnings

Treasury shares

Total shareholders’ equity

Valuation difference on available—for—sale securities
Deferred gains or losses on hedges

Revaluation reserve for land

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans

Total accumulated other comprehensive income
Subscription rights to shares

Minority interests

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

1,423,159 1,136,680
283,210 254,544
125,896 120,054

10,045 15,610
2,044,741 2,395,881
9,453,564 9,796,094

5,101 8,358
66,628 65,547
101,872 215,087
123,877 124,589

11,523 10,913

16,120 18,898

16,021 4,684

2223717 206,322
(72,076) (66,465)
13,832,063 14,306,803
11,829,221 11,747,140
49,610 72,822
182,178 380,647
91,591 241,182
702 619
301,184 494,455
59 383
30,000 -
181,668 161,879
64 -
216 239
1,572 1,427
748 737
8 10
46 8,675
19,305 19,305
2223717 206,322
12,910,556 13,335,849
215,628 215,628
177,244 177,255
393,957 430,550
(5,585) (25,487)
781,244 797,947
56,190 85,706
7 (69)

34,216 34,216

(8,469) (6,687)

81,945 113,165

265 294
58,050 59,546
921,506 970,954
13,832,063 14,306,803




(2) Consolidated Statements of Income and Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Unaudited)
(Consolidated Statements of Income)

(For the nine months ended) (Unit: Millions of Yen)
For the nine months ended For the nine months ended
December 31, 2013 December 31, 2014
Ordinary income 216,194 224978
Interest income 126,558 124,312
Of which, interest on loans and discounts 104,797 99,820
Of which, interest and dividends on securities 18,158 20,253
Fees and commissions 44,676 48,049
Trading income 1,059 1,764
Other ordinary income 37,968 45,873
Other income 5,930 4978
Ordinary expenses 141,587 139,891
Interest expenses 6,605 5,999
Of which, interest on deposits 3,768 3,347
Fees and commissions payments 7,774 8,245
Trading expenses 4 -
Other ordinary expenses 29,532 37,252
General and administrative expenses 83,423 85,303
Other expenses 14,246 3,091
Ordinary profit 74,606 85,086
Extraordinary income 3,751 3,649
Gain on disposal of non—current assets 527 3,128
Gain on contribution of securities to retirement benefit trust 3,223 -
Gain on bargain purchase - 520
Extraordinary losses 820 1,429
Loss on disposal of non—current assets 817 1,426
Other 2 2
Income before income taxes and minority interests 717,537 87,307
Income taxes—current 26,061 26,195
Income taxes—deferred 2,761 3,788
Total income taxes 28,822 29,984
Income before minority interests 48,714 57,322
Minority interests in income 2,581 3,354
Net income 46,132 53,967
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(Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income)

(For the nine months ended)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

For the nine months ended
December 31, 2013

For the nine months ended
December 31, 2014

Income before minority interests
Other comprehensive income
Valuation difference on available—for—sale securities
Deferred gains or losses on hedges
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans
Comprehensive income
(Comprehensive income attributable to)
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of the parent

Comprehensive income attributable to minority interests

48,714 57,322
10,244 31,501
10,218 29,796
25 an
- 1,782
58,959 88,824
56,075 85,188
2,884 3,636



(Reference)
Non—Consolidated Financial Statements
Non-Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of March 31, 2014

As of December 31, 2014

Assets:
Cash and due from banks
Call loans
Monetary claims bought
Trading assets
Securities
Loans and bills discounted
Foreign exchanges
Other assets
Tangible fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets
Prepaid pension cost
Deferred tax assets
Customers’ liabilities for acceptances and guarantees
Allowance for loan losses
Total assets
Liabilities:
Deposits
Negotiable certificates of deposit
Call money
Payables under securities lending transactions
Trading liabilities
Borrowed money
Foreign exchanges
Bonds payable
Other liabilities
Income taxes payable
Asset retirement obligations
Other
Provision for directors’ bonuses
Provision for reimbursement of deposits
Provision for contingent losses
Deferred tax liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation
Acceptances and guarantees
Total liabilities
Net assets:
Capital stock
Capital surplus
Legal capital surplus
Other capital surplus
Retained earnings
Legal retained earnings
Other retained earnings
Reserve for advanced depreciation of non—current assets
General reserve
Retained earnings brought forward
Treasury shares
Total shareholders’ equity
Valuation difference on available—for-sale securities
Deferred gains or losses on hedges
Revaluation reserve for land
Total valuation and translation adjustments
Subscription rights to shares
Total net assets
Total liabilities and net assets

1,419,339 1,130,204
283,210 254,544
117,537 111,543
10,045 15,610

2,050,240 2,401,233

9,505,178 9,847,506

5,101 8,358
75,791 185,104
125,072 125,543
9,860 9,420
29,272 29,282
4,003 -
57,147 54,986
(61,151) (57,415)

13,630,650 14,115,923

11,868,337 11,784,995
69,610 92,822
182,178 380,647
91,591 241,182

702 619
318,840 509,873
59 383
30,000 -
127,597 108,664
16,750 7,094
18 41
110,828 101,528
64 -
1,572 1,427
748 737
- 13,410
19,305 19,305
57,147 54,986

12,767,757 13,209,056
215,628 215,628
177,244 177,255
177,244 177,244

- Al
385,956 420,777
38,384 38,384
347,572 382,393
1,157 1,157
118,234 118,234
228,180 263,001
(5,585) (25,487)
773,243 788,174
55,158 84,251
7 (69)
34216 34216
89,382 118,398
265 294
862,892 906,866
13,630,650 14,115,923




Non-Consolidated Statements of Income (Unaudited)
(For the nine months ended)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

For the nine months ended
December 31, 2013

For the nine months ended
December 31, 2014

Ordinary income
Interest income
Of which, interest on loans and discounts
Of which, interest and dividends on securities
Fees and commissions
Trading income
Other ordinary income
Other income
Ordinary expenses
Interest expenses
Of which, interest on deposits
Fees and commissions payments
Trading expenses
Other ordinary expenses
General and administrative expenses
Other expenses
Ordinary profit
Extraordinary income
Gain on disposal of non—current assets
Gain on contribution of securities to retirement benefit trust
Extraordinary losses
Loss on disposal of non—current assets
Income before income taxes
Income taxes—current
Income taxes—deferred
Total income taxes

Net income

180,017 189,160
126,828 125,830
104,855 99,953
18,443 21,744
36,142 40,214
98 372
11,586 19,653
5,361 3,089
111,480 111,742
7,432 6,830
3,771 3,350
9,923 10,142

4 _

6,479 14,510
76,423 78,637
11,217 1,621
68,537 77,417
3,751 2,630
527 2,630
3,223 -
817 1,426
817 1,426
71,471 78,621
23,633 23,825
2,713 2,601
26,346 26,426
45,124 52,195




SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

|1. Income status (Non—-Consolidated)

1. B OKR (BEF)

*Gross operating income **=** Although interest income from domestic operations decreased, gross operating income increased by 3.7 billion yen to 15.45 billion
yen from the same period of the previous year, due to the increase in fees and commissions from domestic operations.
*Core net business profit ===+ = Core net business profit increased by 1.2 billion yen to 78.8 billion yen from the same period of the previous year, since the
increase in gross operating income exceeded the increase in expenses such as personnel expenses.
*Ordinary profit ======ssssans Since credit costs decreased drastically by 7.0 billion yen from the same period of the previous year, ordinary profit increased by
8.9 billion yen to 77.4 billion yen from the same period of the previous year.
*Net income *r=ssresurenunns Due to the increase in ordinary profit, net income increased by 7.0 billion yen from the same period of the previous year to 52.1
billion yen, soaring to historic high levels.
(Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (A-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
Gross operating income %ﬁ#ﬁ*”ﬁ 1545 3.7 150.8 203.1
Of which, interest income from = -
domestic operations SHERNEEFIRE 117.6 (0.9) 1185 157.3
Of which, fees and commissions = 4
from domestic operations SHERNEBFERSIFRE 29.7 3.8 259 373
Of which, other ordinary income -
fom ot ooaratons >HENEOMEBFIE 37 ©5) 42 5.6
Expenses BE (BRERFFLES) (A) 75.7 2.6 731 96.8
(Reference) OHR (%) (3%£) OHR (%) 490 05 48.5 47.6
Core net business profit %E%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ 78.8 1.2 776 106.3
Provision of allowance for general loan losses - EHEER Y% (A) (3.5) (3.8), 0.3 0.7
Net business profit %?%fﬁiﬁﬁ 82.3 5.1 717.2 105.5
Non-recurring gains (losses) ﬁﬁﬂ##ﬁﬁ (4.8) 3.9 8.7) (13.2)
Of which, disposal of bad debts SHEARBENESE (A) 34 (3.2) 6.6 11.7
Of which, gai I tock = =
b e e oS on stocks ShxRHHFRBLE 00 (1.1 11 19
Ordinary profit ﬁﬁ*l]ﬁ 774 8.9 68.5 92.3
Net income PO 2 (4 5)) # R0 2 52.1 7.0 45.1 58.7
[Great conts [semrem N ©0.0)] a.0)] 70] | 125 |

2. B2 -ASEORE |

|2. Loans and Deposits, etc. Information

259.8 billion yen increase of individual deposits, in addition to the increase in corporate deposits.

Loang ======== Loans increased by 213.7 billion yen to 9,578.1billion yen (annual rate of 2.2%) from the same period of the previous year, due to the
increase in loans to individuals, mainly residential loans and apartment loans, in addition to the increase in loans to small and medium—
sized businesses.

*Deposits== ==+ Deposits increased by 337.2 billion yen (annual rate 3.0%) to 1,1575.6 billion yen from the same period of the previous year, due to the

[Non—-Consolidated] Loans

[BEE)EHE TS R ERERIRG BB ER<ENES)

Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)

For the nine months ended

(Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the year ended

December 31, December 31, September 30, 2014

2014 (A) (A)-(B) 2013 (B) (Reference)
Loans < average balance> BEHEEE <ER> 9,578.1 213.7 9,364.4 9,538.8
. St EERE 77437 1121 76316 77140
oans to small and medium-sized oINS B 2,951.1 126 2,938.5 2,932.6
Loans to individuals BARITES 4,792.6 99.5 4,693.1 4,781.4

[Non-Consolidated] Deposits

(BEF]IAETFHES R ERERMIRG BEERENES)

Domestic branches (excluding deposits in offshore market account)

For the nine months ended
—

(Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the year ended

December 31, December 31, September 30, 2014
2014 (A) (A)-(B) 2013 (B) (Reference)
Deposits _ <average balance> EEAEH <EER> 11,575.6 337.2 11,238.4 11,584.1
Of which, deposits from individuals | SHEAANES 8,819.6 259.8 8,559.8 8,792.4

*Investment products for individuals

Although sales of public bonds (The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd.) decreased drastically from the same period of the
previous year, investment products for individuals increased by 57.4 billion yen to 2155.1 billion yen from the same
period of the previous year, due to the good sales of investment trusts (The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd.) and

investment products for individuals at Hamagin Tokai Tokyo Securities Co., Ltd.

[Consolidated] Investment products for

CERMEARFRERAMES

individuals (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of December As of December As of September
31, 2014(A) (A-(B) 31, 2013(B) 30, 2014
Total balance of investment products 52 I 9t
for individuals (Group total) BARFRAERER -7 &5 2,155.1 574 2,097.7 2,118.7
A BEARFREREREEH (R 18016 6.7 17949 17876
Of which, investment trusts (The Bank of 5S4 PR I=ET (B
i Ives! 5% RIS FE (BAK) 607.8 949 512.9 583.2
Of which, annuity insurance, etc. (The Bank 5t E%%{%Bﬁ (ﬁﬁi) 9673 (6 7) 974.0 961.0
of Yokohama, Ltd.) = . . . .
Of which, public bonds (The Bank = H4E (B
OF wiicn, pubt > 5543 $E (BF) 1925 (76.0) 268.5 206.7
Investment products for individuals at 3 = s )
Hamagin Tokai Tokyo Securities Co., Ltd. ’EﬁETTnE#(ﬁ)@@Aﬁ [f?ﬁﬁ&ﬁ.ﬁ: 353.5 50.7 302.8 331.1
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II. Digest of Financial Results for the nine months ended December 31, 2014

0. Ep27F3AH FEIMEHREDOHNR

1. Profit and Loss 1. BERR (Unit: Millions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] (&) For the nine months ended For the year ended
March 31,
December December 2014
31, 2014(A)| (A-(B) |31, 2013(B) (Reference
[2.4%]
Gross operating income EFEEFE 154,587 3,770 150,817 203,186
(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (BKEEEESHBEGHER) 167,286 12,977 154,309 210,337
Gross operating income from domestic operations EREEEFE 151,575 2,757 148,818 200,501
(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (BKEEEESHBEGHER) 164,637 12,464 152,173 207,417
Interest income BT 117,695 (848)] 118,543 157,314
Fees and commissions ezl ElE2 29,795 3,821 25,974 37,399
Trading income FEEG I 306 208 98 181
Other ordinary income ZOMEFEF 3,778 (423) 4,201 5,606
(Of which, gains (losses) on bonds) ObLEREEHESHER) (13,061) (9,706) (3,355) (6,916)

Gross operating income from international operations ERE AT 3,011 1,012 1,999 2,685

(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (BR<EEFEHBRGHER)) 2,648 512 2,136 2,919
Interest income -atilEny 1,304 451 853 1,184
Fees and commissions e ElE Tk 276 32 244 332
Trading income 5 EEN S| FI 2 65 69 (4) (5)
Other ordinary income T D EFEF 1,365 460 905 1,172
(Of which, gains (losses) on bonds) OLEEHFESHER) 362 499 (137) (234)

[3.5%]

Expenses &8 (PR<BREFALIESY) (A) 75,784 2,586 73,198 96,843
Personnel N (A) 33,244 2,125 31,119 42,284
Facilities g (A) 37,882 (100) 37,982 49,126
Taxes e (A) 4,657 561 4,096 5,431

(Reference) OHR (%) (77+1) (BE)OHR (%) (17=1) 49.0 0.5 48.5 47.6

[1.5%]
Core net business Profit REEKMI 78,802 1,184 77,618 106,343
| (Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (B<EEFHEFBREGHER) 91,501 10,390 81,111 113,493
Provision of allowance for general loan losses - HEHEES - IN (A) (3,512) (3,879) 367 745
Net business profit i fuEns 82,315 5,065 77,250 105,598
| (Of which, gains (losses) on bonds) GHLEEREESFBRGHER) (12,699) (9,207) (3,492) (7,150)

Non-recurring gains (losses) AR (4,897) 3,816 (8,713) (13,238)

Disposal of bad debts T REENIESE Aa) 3,433 (3,208) 6,641 11,776
Written—off of loans BHEER (A) 468 (1,172) 1,640 2,029
Provision of allowance for specific loan losses BRI SRS LEBRAZE (A) 3,827 (1,922) 5,749 10,724
Loss on sales of non—performing loans B EESTANE Aa) 22 (90) 112 118
Recoveries of written—off claims {ERMEMERI 1,135 (78) 1,213 1,576
Other Z Dt (A) 250 (102) 352 479

Gains or losses on stocks and other securities HAFRBRER 94 (1,088) 1,182 1,930
Gains on sales of stocks and other securities HAFTANE 116 (1,744) 1,860 2,807
Losses on sales of stocks and other securities HAFRAE (A) 13 (660), 673 824
Losses on devaluation of stocks and other securities HRAFEH (D) 8 4 4 52

Other non-recurring gains (losses) T O DEREFEE (1,558) 1,696 (3,254) (3,392)

[12.9%]

Ordinary profit BEFIE 77,417 8,880 68,537 92,359

Extraordinary income (losses) Fe 3 ki 1,203 (1,730) 2,933 2,774
Gain on contribution of securities to retirement benefit trust BEMAMHERRER — (3,223) 3223 3,223
Gain (loss) on disposal of non—current assets EE & ELH BT 1,203 1,493 (290) (449)

Gain on disposal of non—current assets EEEELS 2,630 2,103 527 552
Loss on disposal of non—current assets BEEEELDE (A) 1,426 609 817 1,002
Income before income taxes 5| AP0 4 B E) MR 25 78,621 7,150 71,471 95,134
Income taxes—current EABL ERBRUVEER (A)] 23825 192 23,633 32,809
Income taxes—deferred EAF RS (A) 2,601 (112) 2,713 3,579
Total income taxes EABEREH (M) 26,426 80 26,346 36,388
[15.6%]

Net income PO 2 2 (2 ) f R 25 52,195 7,071 45,124 58,745
[(101.1%)]

Credit costs (24+28) SERGRER (24+28) (A) (79)]  (7,088) 7,009 12,521




(Unit: Millions of Yen)

[Consolidated] [iE#E) For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (A)-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
[1.2%]

Consolidated gross operating income LM FIE 168,503 2,156 166,347 224,025
Interest income BEEHE 118,313 (1,640)1 119,953 159,346
Fees and commissions [ ElEF kR 39,803 2,901 36,902 51,514
Trading income LE iV BIIES 1,764 709 1,055 1,508
Other ordinary income ZFDMEFFLE 8,620 184 8,436 11,655

General and administrative expenses BERE (A) 85,303 1,880 83,423 110,250

Credit costs 5EEH%RER (A) (750) (9,944)' 9,194 14,067
Written—off of loans HHEEN (A) 2,193 (1,450) 3,643 4447
Provision of allowance for specific loan losses EREEEILEEAZE (A) - (6,412) 6,412 11,337
Provision of allowance for general loan losses —RERISILESRALE (A) — (680) 680 304
Reversal of allowance for loan losses HESILERALR 1,287 1,287 - -
Recoveries of written off claims {EEMEME L IE 1,945 (94) 2,039 2,651
Other Z0ih (A) 288 (209) 497 630

Gains or losses on stocks and other securities H#XEEREE 128 (1 ,056)' 1,184 1,927

Other Z0ih 1,007 1,313 (306) 566

[14.0%]

Ordinary profit BEME 85,086 10,480 74,606 102,200

Extraordinary income (losses) LEFAIIE SRR 2,220 (71004 2,930 2,762

Income before income taxes and minority interests | i< % 3R B AT HI(Z HDF A5 87,307 9,770 77,537 104,963
Income taxes—current EAFB. ERBERUVEER (A) 26,195 134 26,061 35,820
Income taxes—deferred EAREREE (A) 3,788 1,027 2,761 4,651

Total income taxes EABEAE (A) 29,984 1,162 28,822 40,471

Income before minority interests DE BT (S ) #F 57,322 8,608 48,714 64,492

Minority interests in income DR ERE (A) 3,354 773 2,581 3,801

[16.9%]
Net income P = HA (= 2R F1) 4 53,967 7,835 46,132 60,690

CENEREHAEIL. (BLERANE-ELAZFER) + (RBIEIFNE-EBNEIEER)
+ (FFERGIRE —FERG I BR) + (Z0OMEBNE - ZOMEBER) TRHLTEYEY,

Note: Consolidated gross operating income =(Interest income —Interest expenses)+(Fees and commissions —Fees and commissions payments)

~+(Trading income — Trading expenses)-+(Other ordinary income — Other ordinary expenses)

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

(Reference) (B%&) For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (A)-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
[( 0.3%)]
Consolidated net business profit SERE RIS 85,833 (291)' 86,124 117,978

CE)LERBEBME T, BAREEBMDS + FRAREH & (SEEGRERERN) +BEESHBEERNE X F2E4

—MEEEI(ELEH) THEHLTEYET,

Note: Consolidated net business profit = Non—consolidated core net business profit + Ordinary profit of consolidated subsidiaries (excluding Credit costs)
+ “Ordinary profit of equity—method affiliates” * share of stockholders equity — internal trade (dividend, etc)

(Number of Consolidated Gompanies) GEfEX RS ) (Unit: Number of Companies)
As of December As of December As of March 31,

31, 2014(A) (A)-(B) 31, 2013(B) 2014
Number of consolidated subsidiaries EfEFRH 12 1 11 11
Number of companies accounted for by the equity Heoy R B A 8 0 0 0

method




2. Average Balance of Use and Source of Funds (Domestics)

2. E& TR (EAXBHHM)

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

[Non-Consolidated] [ Bi{x]) For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (A)-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
Interest—earning assets B EREE 12,075.6 350.2 11,725.4 11,759.8
Loans and bills discounted gHE 9,483.0 180.9 9,302.1 9,316.9
poane to omal and medum-sized MR R 7,698.4 96.4 7,602.0 7,608.7
poane to omall and medum-sized SN R 2,905.8 @) 2,908.9 2,903.8
Loans to individuals BEARITE S 4,792.6 99.5 4,693.1 4,704.9
Securities ABEES 2,152.6 194.4 1,958.2 1,966.2
Bonds B% 2,030.9 200.2 1,830.7 1,839.8
Stocks R 121.6 (5.8 127.4 126.3
Interest-bearing liabilities ELAEMT 12,165.3 410.4 11,754.9 11,826.6
Deposits ik 11,431.6 342.3 11,089.3 11,145.2
Individual deposits BAES 8,783.3 265.4 8,517.9 8,561.6
External liabilities SRR 482.2 21.7 460.5 471.9
3. Interest Margins (Domestics) 3. FIE-FEH (ERNEHETM)
(Unit: %)
[Non—Consolidated] [E{K] For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (W)-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
Yield on interest—earning assets (A) | E£ERFIE A 1.33 (0.07)' 1.40 1.39
Loans and bills discounted EH£FME 1.38 (0.1 O)I 1.48 1.48
Securities H{HEESFIE 1.24 0.07 1.17 1.16
Yield on interest—bearing liabilities (B) | &B€3HEFME B 0.03 (0.02)' 0.05 0.05
Deposits BEFIE 0.03 .01 0.04 0.04
External liabilities SEREEFIE 0.08 ©.14) 0.22 0.21
Expenses ratio BRER 0.84 0.01 0.83 0.83
Total funding cost (C) |EERERM C 0.83 (0.02)} 0.85 0.84
Yield spread (A—(B) |4 ERHEFEE  A-B 1.30 ©0.05)] 1.35 134
Interest margin between loans and deposits |FE & & F| £ 0.51 (0_09)' 0.60 0.61
Net interest margin (A)—(C) |[a&FI A—C 0.50 0.05)] 0.55 0.55
4. Gains and Losses on Investment Securities 4. HEE%HEEFRIEE
@ Gains or Losses on Bonds @ EEEESFEE (Unit: Millions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] [ Hi{K]) For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (A)-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
Gains (losses) on bonds EEFEHFERGHER (12,699) (9,207)' (3,492) (7,150)
Gain on sales FEHI% 1,811 (1,175)| 2,986 3,423
Gain on redemption Bzt - - - 29
Loss on sales STHNiE (A) 13,165 7,965 5,200 9,226
Loss on redemption EEE (A) 1,311 42 1,269 1,354
Loss on devaluation & (A) 33 25 8 22
(Reference) Gains (losses) on bonds derivatives (BE)VEEHETUN\T1THEE (Unit: Millions of Yen)
For the nine months ended For the year ended
December 31, December 31, March 31, 2014
2014(A) (A)-(B) 2013(B) (Reference)
Gains (losses) on bonds derivatives BHETUNT1THEE 12,783 7,506 5,277 8,769
e Gossass on bonds deivatives TRir) o RE 83 (1,700 1,784 1,618

—4-




@ Gains or Losses on stocks and other securities @ H%XZHEFREL (Unit: Millions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] [ Bitk]) For the nine months ended For the year ended
March 31, 2014
December 31, 2014(A) (A)-(B) December 31, 2013(B) (Reference)
. - H#AFE RIERE
Gains (losses) on stocks and other securities (BENER) 94 (1,088) 1,182 1,930
Gain on sales FHIE 116 (1,744) 1,860 2,807
Loss on sales SEENE (A) 13 (660), 673 824
Loss on devaluation &0 (A) 8 4 4 52

5. Net Unrealized Gains (Losses) on Securities

[Non—Consolidated]

5. B ili D & 7 fli5IE 35 0D 5T {6 45

[Bif5]

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of December 31, 2014

As of September 30, 2014

Book Value Net(A) Unrealized Unrealized Book Value Net(B) Unrealized Unrealized

(A)-(B) gains losses gains losses
Held-to—maturity HHRAEEM 233,740 13,134 1,706 13,134 - 240,462 11,428 11,428 -
Available—for-sale Z D E IS 2,238,796 128,023 21,313 130,097 2,073 2072874 106,710 109,316 2,606
Equity securities =t 191,892 93,245 10,488 93,861 616 181,489 82,757 83,896 1,138
Debt securities B 1,474,307 10,449 2,717 10,929 479 1,397,502 7,732 8,007 274
Other securities ZDfth 572,597 24,328 8,109 25,307 978 | 493882 16,219 17,412 1,193
Total & &t 2,472,537 141,158 23,020 143,232 2,073 2,313,336 118,138 120,744 2,606
Equity securities =t 191,892 93,245 10,488 93,861 616 181,489 82,757 83,896 1,138
Debt securities &% 1,708,047 23,584 4,424 24,063 479 | 1,637,964 19,160 19,435 274
Other securities ZDfth 572,597 24,328 8,109 25,307 978 | 493882 16,219 17,412 1,193

GE)1. T2 DA MEES I DV TIEBHEHEL THYET O T, SRS Em 4 4/ hREERRGT LELRB Rl OE#EEH LELTHEYES,
2. mAH/ PEE RS BRROTE MRS OEN. TBEASRBEEIPOEARBIEECSOTRELTEYES,

Notes: 1. “Available-for-sale securities” are marked to market; the difference between book values on the non—consolidated balance sheets and the acquisition cost is posted as “Net”.

2. In addition to “Securities” on the non—consolidated balance sheets, the tables include beneficiary rights to the trust in “Monetary claims bought”.

[Consolidated] [gﬁ] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of December 31, 2014 As of September 30, 2014
Book Value Net(A) Unrealized Unrealized Book Value Net(B) Unrealized | Unrealized
(A)-(B) gains losses gains losses

Held-to-maturity HEREEH 237,452 13,155 1,713 13,155 - 245,171 11,442 11,442 0
Available—for-sale Z DA MEES 2,245,269 131,945 21,575 134,115 2,170} 2,079,086 110,370 113,097 2,727
Equity securities = 198,361 97,166 10,748 97,879 712 187,697 86,418 87,677 1,259

Debt securities i 1,474,310 10,449 2,717 10,929 479 1,397,506 7,732 8,007 274
Other securities Z0h 572,597 24,328 8,109 25,307 978 | 493,882 16,219 17,412 1,193

Total & &t 2,482,722 145,100 23,287 147,271 2,170 | 2324257 121,813 124,540 2,727
Equity securities #= 198,361 97,166 10,748 97,879 712 187,697 86,418 87,677 1,259

Debt securities B 1,711,763 23,605 4,430 24,084 479 | 1642677 19,175 19,449 274
Other securities Z 0 572,597 24,328 8,109 25,307 978 | 493,882 16,219 17,412 1,193

GE) 1. TZDHMIES IS DV TREFEEFEL TEYET DT,

2. WA/ hRERRENBROTAMIS IO ED. TEARRBIEIPOEEIBELSO TRBALTEYFES.

FHEE A T/ R A RR LEL BRI OEEEH ELTEYES,

Notes: 1. “Available—for—sale securities” are marked to market; the difference between book values on the consolidated balance sheets and the acquisition cost is posted as “Net”.

2. In addition to “Securities” on the consolidated balance sheets, the tables include beneficiary rights to the trust in “Monetary claims bought”.




(Reference)Transition of outstanding

balance of securities (B%) H L FOREN RS IS
[Non—Consolidated] [ 5] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of December As of December Sept:rsnk?:r 30
31, 2014 (A) (A)—(B) (A)—~(C) 31, 2013 (B) 2014 (C) '
Securities HImEES: 2,401,233 248,216 161,690 2,153,017 2,239,543
Government bonds EE 738,157 54,152 54,718 684,005 683,439
Local government bonds Hh o5& 263,471 26,311 2,052 237,160 261,419
Corporate bonds & 706,418 (65,954) 13,313 772,372 693,105
Stocks #= 214,776 15,420 10,784 199,356 203,992
Other securities ZTDHDEEH 478,408 218,287 80,822 260,121 397,586
of which, foreign bonds SHEHNEES 245,688 104,622 48,096 141,066 197,592
of which, domestic investment trusts SHFEETE(ER )I 230,713 119,885 32,800 110,828 197,913
[Gonsolidated] L) (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of December As of December Septl:;l::r 30
31, 2014 (A) (A)—(B) (A)—-(C) 31, 2013 (B) 2014 (C) '
Securities HifmES 2,395,881 250,593 160,524 2,145,288 2,235,357
Government bonds E&E 741,169 55,162 53,721 686,007 687,448
Local government bonds  |H#h A5 {&E 264,171 26,312 2,052 237,859 262,119
Corporate bonds & 706,421 (65,956) 13,312 772,377 693,109
Stocks R 206,650 16,790 10,641 189,860 196,009
Other securities T Dth DFEZF 477,467 218,284 80,797 259,183 396,670
of which, foreign bonds SHE5ERESF 245,688 104,622 48,096 141,066 197,592
of which, domestic investment trusts 5‘6 ?Qﬁ{g%{ (@ [k] )I 230,713 119,885 32,800 110,828 197,913
6. Derivative contracts 6. TUNT4THWEI
[Consolidated] [E#E]
@D Interest rate contracts @ £HEEERGI (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of December 31, 2014 As of September 30, 2014
Contr.act or Fair Value Unrealized Contréct or Fair Value Unrealized
Notional . Notional .
(Loss) Gain (Loss) (Loss) Gain (Loss)
Amount Amount
=1 =]
Market | Futures EWMER | 25150 1,248 © of 1247 © ©
HY51FT
Interest rate swaps RIS 4,670,731 9,355 9,355 4,422,836 7,890 7,890
oTC & B8
Others Z 01 35,943 4) 444 39,840 (6) 511
Total & Hi 9,350 9,799 7,883 8,401
GE) ~NyCRHEBRALTWATUNATImMEIE, LEREBEHEISBROTHEYET,
Note: Derivative contracts subject to hedge accounting are not included in the above table.
@ Foreign exchange ® BEEMEENS (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of December 31, 2014 As of September 30, 2014
Contr.act or Fair Value Unrealized Contrjact or Fair Value Unrealized
Notional . Notional .
(Loss) Gain (Loss) (Loss) Gain (Loss)
Amount Amount
Currency swaps BERDYS 58,121 198 198 60,447 228 228
OTC Forward exchange contracts JE B8 ABETH 273,082 (1,624) (1,624 238,687 249 249
Options BEAT Ay 46,508 12 227 53,541 6 274
Total a Hi (1,414) ¢ ,199)' 484 752
GE) ~NCRHEBRALTWATUNATAImMEIE, LEREBEHEISBROTHEYET,
Note: Derivative contracts subject to hedge accounting are not included in the above table.
®) Stocks contracts Not applicate ® HAEERSI SUBIEEIHYEE A,
@ Bonds contracts @ {E%BEENsI (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of December 31, 2014 As of September 30, 2014
Contr-act or Fair Value Unrealized Contr.act or Fair Value Unrealized
Notional . Notional .
(Loss) Gain (Loss) (Loss) Gain (Loss)
Amount Amount
M SRS .
arket | Futures BRE| B xm 24,424 38 38 18,103 (16) (16)
oTC Options [E 88 BHEBEA T3y 65,000 (279) (144 - - -
Total a Hi (240) 24 (16) (16)
® Commodity related contracts Not applicate 6 mEaBEERSI FZFUERETIHYEEA.

® Credit derivative contracts

Not applicate

® YLPyk-TYNRTATHREI

-6-
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Il. LOANS, etc. INFORMATION
m RHEFORKKR

1. Risk Managed Loan Information

[Non-Consolidated]

1. YROEEREORR
[24])

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

As of As of
Risk managed loans YR EIREIE December 31, 2014 (A)-(B) September 30, 2014
(A) (B)
Loans to borrowers in bankruptcy T S iEtESE 3,375 234 3,141
Past due loans EHEERE 176,901 257 176,644
Accruing loans contractually past due for 3 months or more 3h AU LIEH{EESE 5,294 560 4,734
Restructured loans BHEHENEERE 16,855 (90) 16,945
Total &5t 202,426 960 201,466
(Amount of partial direct written—off) (R EEEREE) 44,347 (5,452) 49,799
[Loans and bills discounted |gwenskm 9,847,506 171,205 | 9,676,301 |
GE) 1. VROBEEREL. B ERENEELROSETRRLTEYET,
2. RIRFI B LOEEZ, BEEAEICEIUEBERDITIYBIL>TEYET,
Notes: 1. The amounts are presented after partial direct written—off.
2. The standard of accrued interest for non—performing loans is based on borrowers classification under the self-assessment guidelines.
[Consolidated] [E&] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of As of
Risk managed loans JYAHEIREE December 31, 2014 (A)-(B) September 30, 2014
(A) (B)
Loans to borrowers in bankruptcy T S {EHESE 3,375 234 3,141
Past due loans I EERE 178,744 80 178,664
Accruing loans contractually past due for 3 months or more 3H A LI LIS {EIERE 5,294 560 4,734
Restructured loans BHEHENEIERE 16,855 (90) 16,945
Total a5t 204,270 784 203,486
(Amount of partial direct written—off) (B EERNEE) 54,868 (5,670) 60,538
[Loans and bills discounted |gwensxm 9,796,094 171,283 | 9,624,811 |
GE) 1. YROBEBEREL, MO ERENEEROSETRRLTEVET,
2. KIRFI B LOEET, BEEEICEIERERAITLYBIH-TEYET .
Notes: 1. The amounts are presented after partial direct written—off.
2. The standard of accrued interest for non—performing loans is based on borrowers classification under the self-assessment guidelines.
2. Status of Claims disclosed under the Financial — 3
Revitalization Law 2. SMBLEMTREEORR
[Non-Consolidated] [54] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of As of
December 31, 2014 (A)-(B) September 30, 2014
(A) (B)
Unrecoverable or valueless claims WEFREBERVINGICET BHEE 39,321 (410) 39,731
Doubtful claims fEIRIEE 141,619 834 140,785
Claims in need of special caution EEEEE 22,149 470 21,679
Sub-total (Claims in need of special caution or below) A |EEEEEUT &t A 203,091 895 202,196
Claims in need of caution (excluding claims in need of special caution) EEBRBEELSNDOE TS LEE 975,823 ¢ 6,31 8) 992,141
Claims to normal borrowers (excluding claims in need of caution) FEkEE 8,826,321 191,937 8,634,384
Sub-total (Normal claims) EREE & 9,802,144 175,618 9,626,526
Total (Credit exposures) B |&&t B 10,005,236 176,514 9,828,722
Claims in need of special caut.ion .based on borrowers classification TSI 24,044 542 23,502
under the self-assessment guideline
Non—performing loans ratio A/B |FEEELE (%) A=B 20 0.0 20
(Percentage of claims in need of special caution or below) (%) ) : ) :
[Consolidated] () (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of As of
December 31, 2014 (A)-(B) September 30, 2014
(A) (B)
Unrecoverable or valueless claims WEREBERVINGICHET HEE 41,450 (595) 42,045
Doubtful claims fEIREE 142,826 748 142,078
Claims in need of special caution EEEEE 22,149 470 21,679
Sub-total (Claims in need of special caution or below) C |EEEMEEUT & o] 206,426 623 205,803
Claims in need of caution (excluding claims in need of special caution) EEEEEUNOETELEE 979,168 (16,511) 995,679
Claims to normal borrowers (excluding claims in need of caution) EEEEE 8,919,658 188,361 8,731,297
Sub-total (Normal claims) EEEE 5 9,898,826 171,850 9,726,976
Total (Credit exposures) D |&&t D 10,105,253 172,473 9,932,780
Claims in need of special caut‘ion .based on borrowers classification EEEARE 24,569 427 24,142
under the self-assessment guideline
Non-performing loans ratio C/D |FEmELE o) c-D 20 00 20
(Percentage of claims in need of special caution or below) (%) : ‘ ‘ )




3. Loan Portfolio Information
Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)

3. RERIRHEORER (A ERERERE B EZR<ERNIES)

[Non-Consolidated] [BifX] (Unit: Millions of Yen)
As of As of As of
December 31, (A-(B) (A-(C) December 31, | |September 30,
2014 (A) 2013 (B) 2014 (C)
Total = 9,831,016 314,636 170,415 9,516,380 9,660,601
Manufacturing EE S 957,368 (14,276) 44,015 971,644 913,353
Agriculture and forestry B ME 2,950 157 110 2,793 2,840
Fishery b 3 6,613 (24) 494 6,637 6,119
Mining and quarrying of stone and gravel hE. BEAE.DREEERE 4598 128 (149) 4,470 4,747
Construction P S 231,583 (8,584) 6,469 240,167 225,114
Electric power, gas, heat supply and water supply BER-HR-BHE-KEE 20,358 4,454 1,920 15,904 18,438
IT and telecommunication CE SAEE S 64,831 9,421 6,056 55,410 58,775
Transport and postal activities BEE, BV EE 321,342 (4,144) 3,555 325,486 317,787
Wholesale and retail TS, INEE 823,740 58,503 41,421 765,237 782,319
Finance and insurance EREE. RIRE 198,702 5,609 (7,475 193,093 206,177
Real estate and goods rental and leasing FEEX. MREEX 2,635,853 81,553 32,675] 2,554,300 2,603,178
Other services ZDHMDBEF—ERE 749,048 15,835 16,853 733,213 732,195
Local governments 752 K 235,094 57,458 10,498 177,636 224,596
Others Z D1t 3,578,924 108,540 13,972 3,470,384 3,564,952
4. Loans Information 4. RHEDER
(DBalances of Loans (All branches) DEHEDEXR - TR (2)5E) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] (E{F] For the nine months ended For the six months ended
December 31, December 31, September 30, 2014
2014() @ 2013(8) (Reference)
(Outstanding balance) (R5%) 9,847.5 318.3 9,529.2 9,676.3
(Average balance) (E5%) 9,594 .4 2175 9,376.9 9,553.8

(@Brakedown of Loans (outstanding balance) and
Ratio of loans to small and medium-sized
businesses, etc.

Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)

QRHENR (KR (HAEREMNSIBRERENES) RURNMRER HILE

[Non-Gonsolidated] [ &) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of As of As of
December 31, (A)-(B) (A)-(C) December 31, | |September 30,
2014 (A) 2013 (B) 2014 (C)
Total &it 9,831.0 314.7 170.4 9,516.3 9,660.6
Loans to large and medium-sized businesses RpBRpEmTEH 1,575.7 56.0 63.3 1,519.7 15124
Loans to small and medium-sized businesses, etc. FUNEEEEH 7,902.0 1441 99.7 7,757.9 7,802.3
Loans to small and medium-sized businesses FuNERITEH 3,070.8 57.9 78.5 3,012.9 2,992.3
Loans to individuals BARITES 4,831.1 86.1 21.2 4,745.0 4,809.9
Residential loans FERA—Y 44771 79.1 226 4,398.0 4,454.5
Housing loans FEO—Y 3,070.4 40.8 17.7 3,029.6 3,052.7
Apartment loans 78—tA—> 1,406.7 38.3 5.0 1,368.4 1,401.7
Other individual loans Zothon—y 354.0 7.1 .4 346.9 355.4
Public sectors AHMITEH 353.2 114.6 7.4 238.6 345.8
| Retail Loans in Kanagawa Prefecture RAUF— L |  67064] 974 | 730]  66090||  66334]
CRRRUT-ILVEH=F/NEXEFTHOILAR/IRNDOES
Note: Retail Loans in Kanagawa Prefecture = outstanding balance of loans to small and medium—sized businesses, etc. of which in Kanagawa Prefecture Unit %
I Ratio of loans to small and medium-sized businesses, etc. | NS EEFH LR I 80.3 | q .2)| (0.4)' 81.5 I I 80.7 I
(Reference) (%) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the nine months ended For the six months ended
December 31,2014 December 31,2013 September 30,2014
(A) (A)-(B) ®) (Reference)
New housing Loans (Note 1) (Note 2) HEEO—2RTHE GE1). (E2) 194.4 (41.6), 236.0 127.1
New apartment Loans (Note 1) FA—bA—URTE CE1) 111.5 (1.8) 113.3 80.6

GE1) BEA—X (GX2) 75vr35I1FRR<

Note1: The amounts are calculated by our managerial accounting basis.

Note2: Excluding Flat 35.



@Brakedown of Loans (average balance)

Domestic branches (excluding loans in offshore market account)

[Non-Consolidated]

ORHEMNR (FR) (i ERERISIBIEZR<ENES)

(&#1K]

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

For the nine months ended For the six months ended

Decemb(e;\)Sl, 2014 A-B) Decemb(eg)m, 2013 Sept;:?:;ig;)zom

Total A&t 9,578.1 213.7 9,364.4 9,538.8

Loans to large and medium-sized businesses KHBRPERITEL 1,497.8 1.7) 1,499.5 1,492.2

Loans to small and medium-sized businesses, etc. PN EEEE 7,743.7 112.1 7,631.6 7,7114.0

Loans to small and medium-sized businesses Fuh R ITE S 2,951.1 12.6 2,938.5 2,932.6

Loans to individuals BEARITES 4,792.6 99.5 4,693.1 4781.4

Residential loans FERO—> 4,439.6 92.1 43475 4,429.4

Housing loans FE0—y 3,047.2 453 3,001.9 3,041.1

Apartment loans FR—=kA—=> 1,392.3 46.7 1,345.6 1,388.2

Other individual loans zothnn— 352.9 7.3 345.6 351.9

Public sectors BEEITEH 336.5 103.3 233.2 332.4

5. Deposits Information 5. BE0ES

@ Balances of Deposits (All branches) @ BLOXE- TR (&) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
[Non-Consolidated] (K] For the nine months ended For the six months ended

December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013 September 30, 2014

oy (A-®) ®) (Reference)
(Outstanding balance) (R5%) 11,784.9 268.1 11,516.8 11,5713
(Average balance) (F5%) 11,606.1 359.3 11,246.8 11,608.7

@ Breakdown of depositors’ categories

Domestic branches (excluding deposits in offshore market
account)

@ HEEFNELES (R EREMERE| EELR<ENES)

[Non—Consolidated] [E K] (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of December As of December As of September
<Outstanding balance> (R¥%) 31, 2014(A) (A)-=(B) (M~(C) 31, 2013(B) 30, 2014(C)
Individual f&EA 9,035.0 221.2 2454 8,813.8 8,789.6
Of which, liquid deposits SHRENE 6,205.6 279.8 263.5 5,925.8 5,942.1
Of which, fixed deposits SHEHE 2,7935 (53.3) (15.5) 2,846.8 2,809.0
Corporate EA 2,381.3 49.0 58.7 2,332.3 2,322.6
Local Public nE 269.5 (14.5) (36.8) 284.0 306.3
Financial institutions &R 66.6 3.1 (44.5) 69.7 111.1
Total &5t 11,752.5 252.6 222.7 11,499.9 11,5629.8
Of which, deposits in Kanagawa Prefecture SHERIIER 10,782.0 217.9 179.5 10,564.1 I I 10,602.5

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

For the nine months ended For the six months ended

December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013 September 30, 2014

{Average balance> (E5%) (A) (A)-(B) (B) (Reference)

Individual &EA 8,819.6 259.8 8,559.8 8,792.4
Corporate EA 2,299.9 97.2 2,202.7 2,298.0
Local Public nE 379.4 (22.3) 401.7 415.9
Financial institutions ot 76.5 2.5 74.0 71.7
Total At 11,575.6 337.2 11,238.4 11,5841
Of which, deposits in Kanagawa Prefecture SHEEIRA I 10,629.9 297.4 10,332.5 | | 10,637.3




6. Individual Deposit Assets, etc.
(D Balances of deposit assets for

6. BEARMHEYVEEDARES

o
Balanaes @ BARHAYREOES
[Non-Consolidated] (4] (Unit: Billions of Yen)
As of As of As of
December 31, (A)-(B) (A)-(C) December 31, September 30,
2014 (A) 2013 (B) 2014 (C)
Investment trusts ’REIEF 607.8 94.9 24.6 512.9 583.2
Annuity insurance, etc. FEERKR 967.3 (6.7) 6.3 974.0 961.0
Foreign currency deposits NEESR 33.8 (5.5) 2.7) 39.3 36.5
Public bonds A 192.5 (76.0) (14.2) 268.5 206.7
Total balance of investment 2 e O AL
e A BARITREREREH A 1,801.6 6.7 14.0 1,794.9 1,787.6
products for individuals
Individual deposits (deposits in yen) BEAEE(AEES) 9,001.1 226.7 248.0 8,774.4 8,753.1
Total individual deposit assets B BEARITEVEESST B 10,802.8 233.4 262.1 10,569.4 10,540.7
Ratio of investment products BEARFEERES LT . 0 0 0 0
for individuals A/B GIbE;'3 mlbk®E  A+B 16.6% (0.3%) (0.3%) 16.9% 16.9%
[Consolidated] [iE#5)
Investment products for e =
individuals at Hamagin Tokai Tokyo S B c 3535 50.7 224 30258 331.1
Securities Co.,Ltd.
Total balance of investment products _ BARTERERESR _
for individuals (Group total) D=A+C Fl—F &5 D=A+C 2,155.1 57.4 36.4 2,097.7 2,118.7
Total individual deposit assets _ BARITEYEE _
(Group total) E=B+C Hl—F &5 E=B+C 11,156.3 284.1 284.4 10,872.2 10,871.9
Ratio of investment products AR RER SRR N
for individuals (Group total) D/E JIL—T&EH D~E 19.3% 0.1% ©.1%) 19.2% 19.4%
(@ Sales amount of investment I
products for individuals @ EARGEREERRIE
[Consolidated] [E#]) (Unit: Billions of Yen)
For the nine months ended For the six months ended
September 30, 2014
December 31,2014 (A) (A-B) December 31,2013 (B) (Reference)
Sales amount of Investment trusts = IrEE
(The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd) REIEFIRTTEE (BK) 335.2 72.0 263.2 2335
Sales amount of Annuity insurance, etc. = E
(The Bank of Yokohama. Ltd) FEFRRRTE(BK) 112.2 29.5 82.7 75.3
Sales amount of Investment products for
individuals at Hamagin Tokai Tokyo Securities EBTTAIHMORERERIRGTE 150.3 0.7 149.6 92.1
Co, Ltd.
(Sgles amount of investment products for individuals ﬁi\ﬁ]lﬂgﬁﬂﬁﬁzgﬁmgﬁ7)b—j 597.8 102.1 495.7 400.9
roup total) a3t
7. Loan—-Deposit Ratio and =
Securities—Deposit Ratio 7. ARE- FREH
[Non—Consolidated] [B4F]
@ Loan-Deposit Ratio (All branches) @ ARE(2E) (Unit: %)
For the nine months ended For the six months ended
September 30,2014
December 31,2014 (A) (A-(B) December 31,2013 (B) (Reference)
Ratio by outstanding balance KER—R 82.90 0.88 82.02 83.12
Ratio by average balance FEHEA—R 81.82 (0.80) 82.62 81.53
CE)TERICE, BERESZEATRYES,
Note: Deposits include negotiable certificates of deposit.
® Securities—Deposit Ratio (All branches) @ WBIEE(2)E) (Unit: %)
For the nine months ended For the six months ended
September 30,2014
December 31,2014 (A) (A-®B) December 31,2013 (B) (Reference)
Ratio by outstanding balance RER—R 20.21 1.68 18.53 19.23
Ratio by average balance FEEA—R 19.96 1.63 18.33 19.17

CHEEICE. BEMRSESATBYES,

Note: Deposits include negotiable certificates of deposit.

B EARLE (B — ) OTRH26F 12 A RERICDEELTL. BHREARNLET,

Capital ratio as of December 31, 2014 will be announced when it is fixed.
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